

THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/13/2024

Smti R.Devika

Vs

Shri Deb Prasad Mistry

Mr. KMB Jayapal

... for the appellant

November 7, 2024
[SR]
Item No.20

1. It appears that the Trial Court Records have arrived.
2. Let the copies be made available to Mr.KMB Jayapal, who undertakes to prepare paper books.
3. Let sufficient paper books be prepared and filed with the Registry.
4. Let informal notice to the respondents be issued after preparation of paper books to enable them to collect the same from the Registry.
5. Let the appeal appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)