

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/13/2024

Smti. R. Devika

Vs.

Shri Deb Prasad Mistry

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal

... for the petitioner

June 11, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.5

This matter is appearing under the heading "*To be Mentioned*".

Mr. KMB Jayapal, learned advocate appearing for the appellant submits that in terms of order dated 07.11.2024 relevant copies were directed be made available to him and upon such availability of the copies of the relevant documents he would prepare the paper books. However, till date no such copies have been made available to him.

In view of the above Registry is directed to take steps in terms of order dated 07.11.2024.

Let the matter go out of list with liberty to mention.

(**Bivas Pattanayak, J.**)