

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/13/2024

Smti. R. Devika

Vs.

Shri Deb Prasad Mistry

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

November 26, 2025
[SR]
Item No.1

Since the matter is inadvertently brought in the list, delist
the matter from our list.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)