

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/13/2024

Smti. R. Devika

Vs.

Shri Deb Prasad Mistry

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal

... for the petitioner

February 06, 2026
[SR]
Item No.46

On the request of learned advocate for the appellant, let
this matter stand adjourned and be listed before the next
available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)