

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/13/2024

Smti. R. Devika

Vs.

Shri Deb Prasad Mistry

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal

... for the appellant

February 18, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.18

List this second appeal on February 23, 2026.

Paper books filed in Court be taken on record.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)