

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/13/2024

Smti. R. Devika

Vs.

Shri Deb Prasad Mistry

February 25, 2026
[SR]
Item No.10

None appears for the parties.

SAT/13/2024 is dismissed for default.

(**Debangsu Basak, J.**)