

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/13/2024

Smti. R. Devika

Vs.

Shri. Deb Prasad Mistry

Mr. KMB Jayapal for the appellant

Mr. P.M. Lall ... for the respondent

July 08, 2026
[SR]
Item No.1

1. The appeal be re-numbered.
2. As prayed for by the learned Counsel for the respondent, the matter may be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)